# HUNT COUNTY JUVENILE BOARD November 8, 2017 Regular Session

The Hunt County Juvenile Board met this day at 12:11 p.m. in the County Court at Law # 1 Courtroom with Judge Linden Presiding, Judge Bench and Judge Thomas present. Also present were Chief Juvenile Probation Officer-Laura Sandlin and County Clerk-Jennifer Lindenzweig. Judge Horn and Judge Aiken were absent.

## I. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM LAST MEETING:

On the motion by Judge Bench, second by Judge Thomas, for the Board to approve the minutes for August 31, 2017 as written, no one opposed, **Motion carries**.

## II. OLD BUSINESS:

None

## III. <u>Discuss and possibly take action regarding Indigent Defense Compensation for</u> <u>Attorneys Appointed on Juvenile Cases</u>

On the motion by Judge Thomas, second by Judge Bench to approve the Standing Order for Compensation; no one opposed, **Motion carries**. *See attachment*.

# IV. <u>Discuss and possibly take action regarding New Policy on Children Referred to</u> <u>Probation Services Who are Under Age 12</u>

On the motion by Judge Thomas, second by Judge Bench to approve the New Policy on Children under 12 as provided to the Board; no one opposed, **Motion carries**. *See attachment*.

#### V. <u>Adjourn</u>

On the motion by Judge Thomas, second by Judge Bench, for the Board to adjourn at 12:18 pm; no one opposed, Motion carries.

Minutes approved this <u>4</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_

Chairman of the Board

Attest:

Jennifer Lindenzweig, Hun County Clerk Secretary to the Board